





## FIRM ORDER

## 002/2015

Provider:	Purchaser:
Name: Schrödinger, LLC	Name: Masaryk University - CEITEC
Seat: 101 SW Main Street, Suite 1300 Portland, OR 97204	Seat: Kamenice 753/5, 625 00 Brno, CR IČ: 00216224 VAT number: CZ00216224
1) Goods/services specification:	
5-year license for Schrödinger suite software ( software for drug discovery and molecular modelling)	
Detailed specification of order items is described in Schrödinger quote number 13335 attached to this order.	
2) Date and place of delivery:	
14 days upon receipt of this order CEITEC MU Kamenice 753/5	
3) Price: USD 25,000.00	
4) Place of payment, due date Brno, payable within 30 days	
Prof. Jaroslav Koča Středoevropský Kamenice /	12/ Moloring
Order received, involce Rita Podjuna Sentor Account	# 16651 issued on 16.02.2015. Manager, Schrödiger Phylip

## SCHRÖDINGER.

Schrödinger, LLC 101 SW Main Street, Suite 1300 Portland, OR 97204 Phone: +1 503 299-1150 Fax: +1 503 299-4532

Price Quotation: 13335

Date: 9-February-2015

Offer Expires: 9-March-2015

Payment Terms: Net 30

Licensee: CEITEC - Central European Institute of

Technology Masaryk University

Martin Prokop

martin.prokop@ceitec.muni.cz

Account Manager: Rita Podzuna

Phone: +49 621 438 55 170 rita.podzuna@schrodinger.com

Quantity	Item	Term	Amount
	Flat Rate Suite		
20	Tokens for interchangeable library including Canvas, CombiGlide, ConfGen, Core Hopping, Desmond, Desmond GPU, Epik, Field-based QSAR, Glide, Impact, Jaguar, Jaguar pKa, Liaison, LigPrep, MacroModel, P450 SOM Prediction, Phase, Shape Screening, Prime, PrimeX, QikProp, QSite, SiteMap, Strike, XP Visualizer	5 years from date of delivery	
1	KNIME Access License	5 years from date of delivery	
	Subtotal		25,000.00
2	CombiGlide Floating Licenses	5 years from date of delivery	
2	Core Hopping Floating Licenses	5 years from date of delivery	COMPANY OF THE PARK HELD SPECIAL PROPERTY.
15	Glide Floating Licenses	5 years from date of delivery	the continue in the contract of the contract o
6	Jaguar Floating Licenses	5 years from date of delivery	
5	Liaison Floating Licenses	5 years from date of delivery	
10	Prime Floating Licenses	5 years from date of delivery	AND A PROBLEM OF A PROPERTY AND A PROPERTY OF THE
10	QSite Floating Licenses	5 years from date of delivery	
The second second	Total Group Amount		0.00
	Total		\$25,000.00

- Software shall be installed solely on machines located at Licensee's facilities in Brno, Czech Republic.
- To accept this Price Quotation, please e-mail or fax a Purchase Order to your Account Manager no later than the expiration date above. For details on payment methods and order processing, please see <a href="schoolinger.com/salespolicies.">schoolinger.com/salespolicies.</a>
- Please include our Price Quotation number (13335) on your Purchase Order.
- · Payment Methods: Bank Wire Transfer or Check.
- · Payment information for wire transfer:

Bank: US Bank, 555 SW Oak Street, Suite 400 Portland, OR 97204

Account name: Schrodinger, LLC Account number: 153691371725 Bank routing number: 123000220 SWIFT Code: USBKUS44IMT

Licensee's use of the Items above is governed by the terms and conditions of the Schrödinger End User License Agreement
available online at <a href="mailto:schrödinger.com/salesagreements">schrödinger.com/salesagreements</a> and which are incorporated herein by reference (the 'Agreement').

This Price Quotation, together with the SOW (if any), Purchase Order, and the Agreement, constitutes the entire
agreement between the parties and supersedes all prior agreements, whether written or oral, concerning its subject
matter. In the event of any inconsistency among this Price Quotation, the SOW (if any), Purchase Order, and the
Agreement, the controlling provisions shall be determined by reference to the following order: (i) SOW (if any), (ii) Price
Quotation, (iii) Agreement and (iv) Purchase Order.